DDDS MEDICAID HCBS WAIVER

FY 2017 PROVIDER RATES

Rates effective as of July 1, 2016 - June 30, 2017

Residential Habilitation *
Neighborhood Group Home/Community Living Arrangement (CLA)
Shared Living Arrangement

Supported Living

Day Habiliation and Prevocational Service**
Facility-based
Non Facility-based

Day Service Add-on Rates:
DART Transportation Add-on
Door to Door Transportation Add-on - NCC
Door to Door Transportation Add-on - Kent/Sussex

Supported Employment - Individual ***

Supported Employment - Group ***
2 clients
3 clients
4 clients
5 clients
6 clients
7 clients
8 clients

Nursing Consultation ***
Behavioral Consultation ***

Rates per
Hour

$23.83
$8.25

$23.83

$24.85
$23.64

$5.92
$7.90
$16.75

$50.26

$27.22
$18.85
$14.66
$12.15
$10.47
$9.27
$8.38

$53.44
$56.32

Rates per
15 minute
unit

$6.21
$5.91

$1.48
$1.98
$4.19

$12.57

$6.81
$4.71
$3.66
$3.04
$2.62
$2.32
$2.09

$13.36
$14.08

* Residential Habilitation hourly rates are multiplied by a client's ICAP hours to create a per diem

payment for each client.

** Day Habilitation and Prevocational service hourly rates are multiplied by a client's ICAP hours to
create a per diem payment for each client. These services are paid in 15 minute increments for
individuals who split their day between two services. Hourly amounts are only shown for ease of

display.

*** These services are paid in 15 minute increments. Hourly amounts are only shown for ease of

display.

$11.22 is the Direct Care Staff Hourly Wage Used in the computation of the Day Service Facility rates.

$12.75 is the Direct Care Staff Hourly Wage Used in the computation of the Residential Habilitation

and Day Service Non-Facility rates at 75% of the benchmark rate per available funding.




