DDDS MEDICAID HCBS WAIVER FY 2017 PROVIDER RATES

Rates effective as of July 1, 2016 - June 30, 2017		
	Rates per Hour	Rates per 15 minute unit
Residential Habilitation *		
Neighborhood Group Home/Community Living Arrangement (CLA)	\$23.83	
Shared Living Arrangement	\$8.25	
Supported Living	\$23.83	
Supported Living	φ23.03	
Day Habiliation and Prevocational Service**		
Facility-based	\$24.85	\$6.21
Non Facility-based	\$23.64	\$5.91
Day Service Add-on Rates:		
DART Transportation Add-on	\$5.92	\$1.48
Door to Door Transportation Add-on - NCC	\$7.90	\$1.98
Door to Door Transportation Add-on - Kent/Sussex	\$16.75	\$4.19
Supported Employment - Individual ***	\$50.26	\$12.57
Supported Employment - Individual	φ30.20	φ12.57
Supported Employment - Group ***		
2 clients	\$27.22	\$6.81
3 clients	\$18.85	\$4.71
4 clients	\$14.66	\$3.66
5 clients	\$12.15	\$3.04
6 clients	\$10.47	\$2.62
7 clients	\$9.27	\$2.32
8 clients	\$8.38	\$2.09
Nursing Consultation ***	\$53.44	\$13.36
Nursing Consultation ***	ФЭЭ.44	\$13.30

* Residential Habilitation hourly rates are multiplied by a client's ICAP hours to create a per diem payment for each client.

\$56.32

Behavioral Consultation ***

- ** Day Habilitation and Prevocational service hourly rates are multiplied by a client's ICAP hours to create a per diem payment for each client. These services are paid in 15 minute increments for individuals who split their day between two services. Hourly amounts are only shown for ease of display.
- *** These services are paid in 15 minute increments. Hourly amounts are only shown for ease of display.
- \$11.22 is the Direct Care Staff Hourly Wage Used in the computation of the Day Service Facility rates.
- \$12.75 is the Direct Care Staff Hourly Wage Used in the computation of the Residential Habilitation and Day Service Non-Facility rates at 75% of the benchmark rate per available funding.